# 501936822 05/29/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antony Ching-fong Liu	05/29/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAREMED SUPPLY INC.,	
Street Address:	7F., No.2, Lane 235, Bao Chiao Road,	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	23145	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5774917

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 886225042235

Email: hhpatent@ms18.hinet.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Antony Ching-fong Liu
Address Line 1: P.O.Box 55-846
Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN 10482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Antony Ching-fong Liu

**Total Attachments: 1** source=10105301#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 57

PATENT REEL: 028289 FRAME: 0435

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Antony Ching-fong Liu, of: 6F., No. 10, Lane 137, Chang-Chun Road, Taipei, Taiwan

, the said assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee:

CAREMED SUPPLY INC.,

RECORDED: 05/29/2012

of: 7F., No. 2, Lane 235, Bao Chiao Road, Xindian District, New Taipei City (23145), Taiwan

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C 100, in the invention known as

Turn Mattress Inherently Formed with Side Guards Patent No. 5,774,917

Signed on the date indicated under my signature:

ASSIGNOR

Name: Antony Ching-fong Liu signed on: 05/28/2012

**PATENT** REEL: 028289 FRAME: 0436